STORNOWAY TO GARYNAHINE & BERNERA

Operated by M Maciver @ 01851 643218

Connecting services at Garynahine - see codes

Valid to 27

March 2025 W3

IR INEE Monday [Monday |Monday
to to to
Stops SEVCEVAREWTGEVARENT LY

School
day
Friday

Monday

(o)
SEVI(FY

Schoolday
Monday to
Thursday

Monday

to
SEV(FY

Stornoway Bus Stn
Garynahine
Linshader R.E
Bernera Junction
Lundale

Crulivig

Earshader
Barraglom R.E

Dun Innes R.E
Kirkibost T Junction
Kirkibost Pier & Side Rd
Kirkibost to South
Heath Park
Breaclete

Valasay R.E
Hacklete Village
Tobson

Croir R.E

Bosta Arrive

08:10x
I
08:15x
08:21x
08:23x
08:25x
08:26x

09:50c
10:18c
10:22
10:23
10:29
10:31
10:33
10:34
10:36r
10:39r

X

X
10:41r
10:42r

10:45r

11:00r

12:00p
12:25p
I
12:30
12:36
12:38
12:40
12:41
12:43r
12:46r

y

y
12:48r

12:49r
12:50r
12:52r

< <

13:13r

13:50p
14:18p
14:23
14:25
14:31
14:33
14:35
14:37
14:39

I
14:44

14:45
14:47
14:51
14:55
req

15:55¢
16:23cz
16:24z
16:282z
16:34z
16:362
16:38z
16:39z
16:42z

zr

zr

zr
16:48w
16:49w
16:51w
16:54w
17:02w

18:00c
18:30c
I
18:35
18:41
18:43
18:45
18:46
y
18:52r
18:55r
18:58r
19:02r
19:03r
19:08r
19:10r
y
19:20r
19:25r

Codes: |

c - Depart Stornoway on W2 Westside
Service to Carloway, change at
Garynahine

p - Depart Stornoway on W4 Uig,
change bus at Garynahine

req or r - on request to driver & as
required by entitled school pupils

w - Request with 2hrs notice & only
operates School Holiday, Schoolday
Friday & Saturday, @01851 643218

x - Journey/stop operated by request,
book by 20:00 previous day, @01851
643218

y - Request with 2hrs notice, times
confirmed by operator & dependant on
bookings, @01851 643218

z - Request with 2hrs notice on School
Holidays, Schoolday Friday & Saturday,
@01851 643218

Some buses only run Schoolday or
School Holiday. Holiday dates are:

11 to 23 Oct 2024

22 to 25 Nov 2024

23 Dec 2024 to 05 Jan 2025

14 to 19 Feb 2025

No Western Isles bus services operate on
Sundays or 25 & 26 Dec or 01 & 02 Jan




