STORNOWAY TO GARYNAHINE & BERNERA

Operated by M Maciver 2 01851 643218 Connecting services at Garynahine - see codes

March 2025

Valid to 27



Γ	Days Operated:			Monday	School	Monday		Monday
Stops		to Saturday	to Saturday	to Saturday	day Friday	to Saturday	·····, ····,	to Saturday
Stornoway Bus Stn			09:50 c	12:00p	13:50p	15:55 c		18:00 c
Garynahine		08:10 x	10:18 <mark>c</mark>	12:25 p	14:18 p	16:23 <mark>cz</mark>		18:30 <mark>c</mark>
Linshader R.E			10:22		14:23	16:24 z		
Bernera Junction		08:15 x	10:23	12:30	14:25	16:28 z		18:35
Lundale		08:21 x	10:29	12:36	14:31	16:34 z		18:41
Crulivig		08:23 x	10:31	12:38	14:33	16:36 z		18:43
Earshader		08:25 x	10:33	12:40	14:35	16:38 z		18:45
Barraglom R.E		08:26 x	10:34	12:41	14:37	16:39 z	16:39	18:46
Dun Innes R.E			10:36 r	12:43 r	14:39	16:42 z		У
Kirkibost T Junction			10:39r	12:46 r		zr		18:52 r
Kirkibost Pier & Side Rd			x	У		zr		18:55 r
Kirkibost to South			x	У		zr		18:58 r
Heath Park		08:28 x	10:41 r	12:48 r	14:44	16:48 w		19:02 r
Breaclete		08:29 x	10:42 r	12:49 r	14:45	16:49 w	16:41	19:03 r
Valasay R.E			x	12:50 r	14:47	16:51 w	req	19:08 r
Hacklete Village			10:45 r	12:52 r	14:51	16:54 w	16:45	19:10 r
Tobson			x	У	14:55	17:02 w	16:53	у
Croir R.E			x	У	req		16:58 r	19:20 r
Bosta Arrive			11:00 r	13:13 r				19:25 r

 c - Depart Stornoway on W2 Westside Service to Carloway, change at Garynahine p - Depart Stornoway on W4 Uig, change bus at Garynahine req or r - on request to driver & as
change bus at Garynahine req or r - on request to driver & as
· · ·
required by entitled school pupils
w - Request with 2hrs notice & only operates School Holiday, Schoolday Friday & Saturday, ☎01851 643218
x - Journey/stop operated by request, book by 20:00 previous day, ☎01851 643218
y - Request with 2hrs notice, times confirmed by operator & dependant on bookings, ☎01851 643218
z - Request with 2hrs notice on School Holidays, Schoolday Friday & Saturday, ☎01851 643218

Some buses only run Schoolday or
School Holiday. Holiday dates are:
11 to 23 Oct 2024
22 to 25 Nov 2024
23 Dec 2024 to 05 Jan 2025
14 to 19 Feb 2025

No Western Isles bus services operate on Sundays or 25 & 26 Dec or 01 & 02 Jan